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UN Focal Points on Ageing     (June  2008) 
 

ECA 
 
 
Hassan Musa Yousif, Ph.D 
UNECA/ACGSD 
Human and Social Development Section 
P.O.Box 3005 
Addis Ababa 
Ethiopia 
 
Tel (251)115445178 
 
Fax: +251 1 514416 
isembajwe@uneca.org 
 
 
ECE 
Mr. Andres Vikat 
Chief, Population Activities Unit 
ECE, Geneva 10, CH-1211 
Switzerland 
 
Tel.: +41 22 917 2764 
Fax: +41 22 91 70101 
Andres.Vikat@unece.org 
 
 
ECLAC 
Dirk Jaspers-Faijer 
Director, Population Division CELADE, ECLAC  
Casilla 179-D, ECLAC 
Santiago, Chile 
 
Tel.: + 56 2 210 2002 
Fax: 562 2080252 
Dirk.JASPERS@cepal.org 
 
 
ESCAP 
Mr. Osama M. Rajkhan 
Social Affairs Officer and Human Rights Focal Point, Population and Social Integration Section 
Emerging Social Issues Division 
 
ESCAP, The United Nations Bldg.Rajadammern Avenue,  
Bangkok 10200, Thailand 
Tel.: (66-2) 288-1989 
Tel.: (66-2) 288-1845 
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Fax: (66-2) 288-1030 
Fax: (66-2) 288-1090 
rajkhan.unescap@un.org 

 
 

ESCWA 
Walid Hilal 
OIC, Social Development Division 
ESCWA 
P.O. Box: 11-8576, Beirut, Lebanon  
Tel.: +961.1.978.406 
Fax: +961 1 981510 
 
 
 
DAW/DESA 
Ms. Stacy Elizabeth McDougall 
Associate Information Officer 
Room DC2 1278  
Tel.: +1 212 963 8023 
Fax: +1 212-963-1802 
mcdougall@un.org  
 
 
DPI 
Ms. Pragati Pascale 
Chief, Development and Human Rights Section, Social Development Issues and Policy Division 
Room S-0955C 
Tel.: +1 212-963-8104 
Fax: +1 212-963-1186 
pascale@un.org 
 
Franck K. Kuwonu 
Information Officer, Development Section/SCD 
Room S-1040A 
Tel.: +1 212 963-8264 
Fax: +1 646 573 4401 
kuwonu@un.org 
 
 
FAO 
Mr. Libor Stloukal 
Population Policy Officer 
Gender, Equity and Rural Employment Division (ESW) 
Economic and Social Development Department 
 
Viale delle Terme di Caracalla, Room B-554, 
 00100 Rome, Italy  
Tel.: +39 0657051 
Fax: +39 06 57 053152 
Libor.Stloukal@fao.org 
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ILO 
Ms. Mariangels Fortuny Corredo  
InFocus Programme on Skills, Knowledge and Employability 
4 route des Morillons  
 Geneva 22, CH-1211 
Switzerland 
41 22 799 611 
41 22 798 8685 
fortuny@ilo.org 
 
 
Population Division /DESA 
 
Marta Roig 
Population and Development Section 
Population Division/DESA 
2, United Nations Plaza,  
DC2-1926 
New York, NY 10017 
Tel. +1-212-963 3198 
e-mail: roig@un.org 
 
Jorge Bravo 
Chief, Population and Development Section 
DESA - Population Division, United Nations 
2 United Nations Plaza, Rm. DC2-1920 
New York, NY 10017 USA 
Tel. (917) 367-2323, Fax. (212) 963-2147 
email: bravo1@un.org 
 
Statistics Division/DESA 
Ms. Margaret Mbogoni 
Room DC2 1548 
New York, NY 10017 
U.S.A. 
212-963-7845 
212-963-9851 
mbogoni@un.org 
 
 
UNCHS (Habitat) 
TBD 
P.O. Box 30030 
Nairobi, Kenya 
 
 
 
UNDP 
Mr.Selim Jahan 
Senior Adviser and Cluster Leader, 
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Strategies and Policies for Poverty Reduction 
Poverty Group, Bureau for Development Policy 
304 East 45th Street, Room Number 1176       
New York, NY, 10017 USA 
Tel.: 1-212-906-5010 
Fax: 1- 212-906-5313 
selim.jahan@undp.org 
http://www.undp.org/policy 
 
UNFPA 
Ms. Ann Pawliczko 
Resource Flows Officer 
Population and Development Branch 
Technical Support Division 
Room DN-1736 
220 E. 42nd St. 
New York, NY 10017 
U.S.A. 
Tel.: +1 212-297-5266 
Fax: +1 212-297-4915 
pawliczko@unfpa.org 
 

 
WHO 
TBD 
Coordiantor of Life Course and Health Team 
20, Avenue Appia 
CH-1211 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
Tel.: +41 22 791 48 39 
Fax: +41 22 791 3111 
kalachea@who.int 
 
 
World Bank 
Mr. Robert Holzman 
Director, Social  Protection, Human Development Network  
1818 H  Street NW, Washington DC 20433 
Tel.: +1 202 473-0931   
Fax: +1 202 522-3235          
rholzmann@worldbank.org 
 
ISSA 
Mr. Roland Sigg 
Head of Research 
P.O. Box 1, CH-1211, Geneva 22, Switzerland  
Tel.: +41-22 799 80 11    
Fax: +41-22 799 85 09   
sigg@ilo.org 
 
 
INIA 
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Prof. Josef Troisi 
Director 
117 St. Paul St. 
Valetta, Vlt 07 
Malta 
Tel.: +356 243 044/5/6 
Fax: +356 230 248 
joseph.troisi@um.edu.mt 
 
 
 


